PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Garrett Lewis	07/14/2010
Dr. Gangbing Song	07/09/2010
Devendra Patil	07/10/2010
Claudio Olmi	07/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Houston
Street Address:	University of Houston
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77204

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12841998	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)939-2856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-939-2343

Email: swanson@fyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cameron International Corporation

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1212
Address Line 2: Attn: Patent Services

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77251-1212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OTD-031466 (CMRN:0142)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tait R. Swanson

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 024735 FRAME: 0806 270 00 12841

501242468

source=OTD-031466_Assignment_#page1.tif source=OTD-031466_Assignment_#page2.tif source=OTD-031466_Assignment_#page3.tif source=OTD-031466_Assignment_#page4.tif source=OTD-031466_Assignment_#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024735 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from **University of Houston** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at Houston, Texas 77204-4006, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

Or. Gangbing Song of Houston, Texas
Devendra Patil of Houston, Texas
Claudio Olmi of Houston, Texas
Houston, Texas

hereby sell and assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

(1)	in and to an inver	tion entitled "ACTUATION	OF SHAPE MEMOR	Y ALLOY MATERIALS USIN	G
ÙĹTRA	ACAPACITORS" fo	or which I/we have executed	d a PCT Patent Appli	cation and/or United States	
				, which received Application	
No(s).	12/841,998	, and, if applicable,	which claims the ber	efit of United States Provision	al
	ition No(s)				
(2)	in and to an inver	ntion entitled "ACTUATION	OF SHAPE MEMOR	Y ALLOY MATERIALS USIN	G
ULTR/	ACAPACITORS" fo	or which I/we previously file	d United States Provi	sional Application No(s).	
		on		_; and	

(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we authorize and request that any attorney associated with **PTO Customer No. 64833** may insert additional information identifying said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) after execution of this agreement.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

INVENTOR 1:	
Signature: Garrett Lewis	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	_
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNIN	
State of <u>Jexas</u>) §§ County of <u>Janus</u>)	
—— // / 1	10, before me personally came the above-named ividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of	f his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL) GUADALUPE M. GONZALEZ Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires January 15, 2013	Notary Public, State of Jexas My Commission: 0/-/5-20/3

INVENTOR 2:	7/9 /20/0 Date:
Dr. Gangbing Song	ì
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: <u>Hat chang Cou</u> Signature	Date: 7/9/20/0
Hatching fra Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
,2	010 Dr. Gangbing Song
State of) County of)	§§
	2010, before me personally came the above-named Dr.
	ne individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who e of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
(CEAL)	
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of
	My Commission:

INVENTOR 3:	
Signature: Devendra Patil	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING	Devendra Patil
State of TLYUS County of HWY IS \$\$	
This 10 th day of July, 2010 Devendra Patil, to me personally known as the indivacknowledged to me that he executed the same of h	
(SEAL) OSCAR ALDREIE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires August 22, 2010	Notary Public, State of TYXV

INVENTOR 4:		
Signature: Claudio Olmi	Date: 7/12/10	
Witnessed by: Nignature	Date: 7/12/13	
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 67 / 12/10	
Christiana Chang Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN	PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
,2010	Cłaudio Olmi	
State of)		
County of		
Thisday of, 2010, be	efore me personally came the above-named	
Claudio Olmi, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
(SEAL)		
,	Notary Public, State of	
	My Commission:	

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 024735 FRAME: 0812